

Oakland Hills Trail Run - Turn by Turn Directions

Direction	Color	Course	Distance in Miles		Aid Stations	
			Segment	Running	Name	Next Aid
10K						
		Start: Chabot Space & Science Center Annex Lot				
Head South-East	Yellow	West Ridge Trail	0.61	0.61		6.2
Veer Left	Yellow	Madrone Trail	0.55	1.16		
Turn Right	Yellow	French Trail	1.20	2.36		
Turn Left	Yellow	Chown Trail	0.55	2.91		
Turn Left	Yellow	Bridle Trail	0.05	2.96		
Turn Left	Yellow	Stream Trail	0.35	3.31		
Turn Right	Yellow	Stream Trail	0.25	3.56		
Stay Left	Yellow	Stream Trail	0.45	4.01		
Turn Left	Yellow	Tres Sendas Trail	0.10	4.11		
Veer Right	Yellow	Tres Sendas Trail	0.50	4.61		
Turn Left	Yellow	French Trail	0.50	5.11		
Turn Left	Yellow	Redwood Peak Trail	0.50	5.61		
Turn Right	Yellow	West Ridge Trail	0.61	6.22		
		Finish: Chabot Space & Science Center Annex Lot			Finish	-
			Miles: 6.22			

Direction	Color	Course	Distance in Miles		Aid Stations	
			Segment	Running	Name	Next Aid
Half Marathon						
		Start: Chabot Space & Science Center Annex Lot				5.9
Continue Straight	Pink	West Ridge Trail	0.61	0.61		
Turn Left	Pink	Madrone Trail	0.55	1.16		
Turn Right	Pink	French Trail	1.20	2.36		
Turn Right	Pink	Chown Trail	0.65	3.01		
Turn Left	Pink	West Ridge Trail	0.80	3.81		
Turn Right	Pink	Toyon Trail	0.82	4.63		
Turn Left	Pink	Golden Spike Trail	1.22	5.85	Fishway	3.2
Continue Straight	Pink	Golden Spike Trail	0.27	6.12		
Turn Left	Pink	Orchard Trail	0.37	6.49		
Turn Right	Pink	French Trail	1.02	7.51		
Turn Right	Pink	Chown Trail	0.54	8.05		
Veer Right	Pink	Bridle Trail	0.71	8.76		
Zig Left	Pink	Fern Dell Picnic Area	0.04	8.80		
Zag Right	Pink	Stream Trail	0.28	9.08	Canyon Meadow	4.2
Turn Left	Pink	Canyon Trail	0.44	9.52		
Turn Left	Pink	East Ridge Trail	1.30	10.82		
Turn Left	Pink	Prince Trail	0.39	11.21		
Turn Right	Pink	Stream Trail	0.45	11.66		
Turn Left	Pink	Tres Sendas Trail	0.08	11.74		
Veer Right	Pink	Tres Sendas Trail	0.32	12.06		
Stay Right	Pink	Tres Sendas Trail	0.35	12.41		
Turn Left	Pink	West Ridge Trail	0.88	13.29		
		Finish: Chabot Space & Science Center Annex Lot			Finish	-
			Miles: 13.3			

Oakland Hills Trail Run - Turn by Turn Directions

Direction	Color	Course	Distance in Miles		Aid Stations	
			Segment	Running	Name	Next Aid
35K						
		Start: Chabot Space & Science Center Annex Lot				5.9
Continue Straight	Pink	West Ridge Trail	0.61	0.61		
Turn Left	Pink	Madrone Trail	0.55	1.16		
Turn Right	Pink	French Trail	1.20	2.36		
Turn Right	Pink	Chown Trail	0.65	3.01		
Turn Left	Pink	West Ridge Trail	0.80	3.81		
Turn Right	Pink	Toyon Trail	0.82	4.63		
Turn Left	Pink	Golden Spike Trail	1.22	5.85	Fishway	3.2
Continue Straight	Pink	Golden Spike Trail	0.27	6.12		
Turn Left	Pink	Orchard Trail	0.37	6.49		
Turn Right	Pink	French Trail	1.02	7.51		
Turn Right	Pink	Chown Trail	0.54	8.05		
Veer Right	Pink	Bridle Trail	0.71	8.76		
Zig Left	Pink	Fern Dell Picnic Area	0.04	8.80		
Zag Right	Pink	Stream Trail	0.28	9.08	Canyon Meadow	2.5
Head North-East	Pink	Canyon Trail	0.44	9.52		
Turn Left	Pink	East Ridge Trail	0.38	9.90		
Turn Right	Orange	Redwood Trail	0.70	10.60		
Cross Street	Orange	Redwood Trail	1.00	11.60	Valle Vista	6.1
Continue Straight	Orange	Richie Loop	0.35	11.95		
Turn Right	Orange	King Canyon Loop	0.40	12.35		
Continue Straight	Orange	King Canyon Loop	3.10	15.45		
Turn Left	Orange	King Canyon Loop	1.30	16.75		
Turn Left	Orange	King Canyon Loop	0.20	16.95		
Turn Right	Orange	King Canyon Loop	0.40	17.35		
Turn Left	Orange	Richie Loop	0.35	17.70	Valle Vista	5.1
Continue Straight	Orange	Redwood Trail	1.00	18.70		
Cross Street	Orange	Redwood Trail	0.70	19.40		
Turn Right	Pink	East Ridge Trail	0.92	20.32		
Turn Left	Pink	Prince Trail	0.39	20.71		
Turn Right	Pink	Stream Trail	0.45	21.16		
Turn Left	Pink	Tres Sendas Trail	0.08	21.24		
Veer Right	Pink	Tres Sendas Trail	0.32	21.56		
Stay Right	Pink	Tres Sendas Trail	0.35	21.91		
Turn Left	Pink	West Ridge Trail	0.88	22.79		
		Finish: Chabot Space & Science Center Annex Lot				
Miles: 22.8						